AGENDA GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL WORKSHOP September 20, 2022 6:30pm Conference Room A Gorham Municipal Center

This workshop will be recorded live via ZOOM, broadcast on Gorham Community Access (GGETV) Channel 3, and held in the Conference Room A, beginning at 6:30 pm.

To join the workshop remotely, follow this link on your computer or mobile device: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88085232848</u>, or join by phone by calling 1-929-205-6099 and entering Webinar ID: 880 8523 2848.

NOTICE: Workshops are generally working sessions and are less formal than Town Council Meetings. They are intended as an opportunity for the members of the Town Council to gather information about important issues or topics. Formal votes of the Town Council are not taken, and no public comment will be taken unless invited by the Council.

- 1. Presentation by Vision Government Solutions on the tentative results of the FY2023 town wide revaluation.
- 2. Findings of the Town's independent revaluation auditor, Cornell Consultants.
- 3. Additional information provided by Cumberland County Regional Assessing as needed.
- 4. Adjourn.

*This meeting is a workshop of the Gorham Town Council to hear the tentative findings of the town-wide revaluation from the Town's vendor Vision Government Solutions and Cumberland County Regional Assessing. The Town Council will also hear from an independent auditor retained to verify the accuracy of the revaluation results. No modifications to individual property valuations can be discussed. Should a resident have concerns with their proposed FY2023 valuation, they are encouraged to contact the Cumberland County Regional Assessing Office. Residents will also have an opportunity to file for an abatement up to 185 days after taxes have been committed in late September.